Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } SS COUNTY OF ORANGE }

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principle clerk of the printer of ORANGE COUNTY NEWS, a newspaper of general circulation, published ONCE WEEKLY in the city of GARDEN GROVE, County of ORANGE, which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of ORANGE, State of California under the date of March 20, 1964, Case Number A-31502; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

April 05, 2023

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated on those dates.

Ul Ar

SIGNED:

Orange County News

Subscribed to and sworn by me this 5th day of April 2023.

00007270 00129583

75 LEGAL OCN-CITY OF GARDEN GROVE P.O. BOX 3070 GARDEN GROVE, CA 92842 CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

PARKS, RECREATION, AND ARTS COMMISSION SPECIAL VACANCY NOTICE

Pursuant to Garden Grove Municipal Code Section 2.21.013, notice is hereby given that the Garden Grove Parks, Recreation, and Arts Commission has an unscheduled vacancy with the term expiring December 2024. Information and a Commission application can be obtained by accessing the City's website at: www.ggcity.org or by visiting the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, California, or by calling (714) 741-5040.

Commissioners are non-compensated volunteers. The Parks, Recreation, and Arts Commission consists of seven members who are electors residing in Garden Grove. The current vacancy is to complete the term held by Commissioner Cameron Mangels. Parks, Recreation and Arts Commission meetings are regularly scheduled on the 2nd Thursday of January, April, July, and October at 6:00 p.m., and are held in the Community Meeting Center, 11300 Stanford Avenue, Garden Grove, California.

/s/ TERESA POMEROY, CMC City Clerk Orange County News 4/5/2023-129583